DATA SHEET
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2021
September, 2022 − Rev. 1
1 Publication Order Number:
NCS21673/D
Current-Shunt Monitors,
40�V Common Mode,

400 k�.. Vout under unpowered conditions will be:
Vout �
VIN_(Rload)
400K � (Rload) (eq. 3)
Load resistance to ground should be added to keep Vout
within required system limits under this condition.
Also note that when powered, the shunt input pins will
exhibit the specified and well−matched bias current. The
shunt input pins support the rated common mode voltage
when the power is not applied
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Channels Package Gain OPN Marking Shipping†
INDUSTRIAL AND CONSUMER
NCS21673 Single TSOP−5 20 NCS21673SN2G020T1G** TBD Tape and Reel
3000 / Reel
50 NCS21673SN2G050T1G** TBD
100 NCS21673SN2G100T1G** TBD
200 NCS21673SN2G200T1G** TBD
NCS21674 Dual Micro8 20 NCS21674DMG020R2G** G020 Tape and Reel
4000 / Reel
50 NCS21674DMG050R2G G050
100 NCS21674DMG100R2G G100
200 NCS21674DMG200R2G G200
AUTOMOTIVE QUALIFIED
NCV21673* Single TSOP−5 20 NCV21673SN2G020T1G** TBD Tape and Reel
3000 / Reel
50 NCV21673SN2G050T1G** TBD
100 NCV21673SN2G100T1G** TBD
200 NCV21673SN2G200T1G** TBD
NCV21674* Dual Micro8 20 NCV21674DMG020R2G** G020 Tape and Reel
4000 / Reel
50 NCV21674DMG050R2G G050
100 NCV21674DMG100R2G G100
200 NCV21674DMG200R2G G200
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
*NCV Prefix for Automotive and Other Applications Requiring Unique Site and Control Change Requirements; AEC−Q100 Qualified and PPAP
Capable